



\$~S-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Smarhar Singh, Advocate.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

SANGATHAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **26.11.2020**

The present matter has been taken up for hearing by way of Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 pandemic.

CM APPL. 30454/2020 (Exemption)

Exemption granted subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 9472/2020

At request of Mr. Smarhar Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that, he is feeling unwell today, the hearing of the writ petition is adjourned.

Renotify on 16.12.2020.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2020/AA/dn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)