



\$~Suppl.-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) 9472/2020**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

Versus

THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

SANGATHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U N Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **03.02.2021**

The petition has been heard by way of video conferencing.

None is present for the petitioner.

Adjourned to 17th August, 2021.

The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the learned counsel through e-mail.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2021/ak