



\$~Suppl.-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 9472/2020

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA

VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N. Singh, Advocate for KVS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **19.02.2021**

CM Appl.-5922/2021 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Consequently, present application stands disposed of.

CM Appl. 5921/2021

Present application has been filed for early hearing.

Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the date of hearing is preponed to 27th April, 2021.

Accordingly, present application stands disposed of.

The date of hearing i.e. 17th August, 2021 is cancelled.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2021

js