



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.04.2022

Counter affidavit already stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be
filed within three weeks.

List on 05.05.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 5, 2022/sk