



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL.3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

SANGATHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

05.05.2022

%

Rejoinder has not been filed.

No one appears for the petitioner.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2022,
date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MAY 5, 2022/So