



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Deep Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

SANGATHAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N. Singh, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.05.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The main counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed.
2. At request, renotify on 10.11.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 11, 2022

RW