



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 and C.M. No. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Kumar Parimal, Advocate.**

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA
VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ORS.** Respondents
Through: **Mr. U.N. Singh, Advocate (Through
VC)**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

ORDER

10.11.2022

%

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner has been returned under objection. Let the counsel remove the objection and have the rejoinder affidavit placed on record. Copy of the rejoinder be also furnished to learned counsel for respondents.
2. List on 10.03.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022

NA