



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020, CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Parimal, Advocate.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
& ORS.** Respondents
Through: Mr. U. N. Singh, Adv. for KVS.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

23.05.2023

CM APPL. 11394/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 84 days in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9472/2020, CM APPL. 3828/2021

Adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the petitioner.

Re-notify on September 06, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 23, 2023/R