



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021 -Addl. doc.

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER,

KENDRIYA

VIDYALAYA

SANGATHAN & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: U.N.Singh, Adv. for KVS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

No time left.

List on 20.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

al