



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.**

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA
VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ORS.**Respondents
Through: **Mr. U N Singh and Ms.
Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2024

As it is now 4.40 pm, re-notify on 13 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any