



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**
SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Parimal, Advocate.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U. N. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

1. The learned counsels for the parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of six weeks from today.
2. List on 22nd January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 27, 2025
ssc/VG/VS