



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA

VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. U. N. Singh and Ms.
Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

At the request of learned counsel representing the Petitioner,
adjourned to 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

'KDK'