



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.**

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER,
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Written submissions of the respondents are also not on record.
Let them be placed on record within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 27 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AR