



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9472/2020 & CM APPL. 3828/2021**

SHRI MAHKAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Parimal and Mr.
Manoj Kumar, Adv.

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. U N Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

1. Mr. U N Singh, learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks further time to file written submissions.
2. Re-notify on 17 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 27, 2026/dsn